MN Valley - 2023-2024 - 03/28/2024 Recap
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Rank Team
1 SHAKOPEE LEGION 1
2 SHAPE IS OVERRATED
3 CHALK IT UP
4 HEARTBREAKERS
5 KNUCKLEHEADS
6 CHALK OFF
7 BALLS DEEP
8 CYsS
9 QUILT FISHING
10 WINTER IS COMING
11 SHAKOPEE LEGION 2
12 MOTORBOATERS
13 TURTLES 1
14 PULLMAN

LAST WEEK'S MATCHES (home team bold CAPS)

Balls Deep (4), TURTLES 1 (2)

SHAKOPEE LEGION 1 (4), Winter Is Coming (2)
HEARTBREAKERS (5), Chalk Off (1)

CHALK IT UP (6), Shakopee Legion 2 (0)

Quilt Fishing (5), KNUCKLEHEADS (1)
Motorboaters (5), CYS (1)

Shape Is Overrated (5), PULLMAN (1)

LAST WEEK'S MVPs

Brandon Forar (CHALK IT UP) 50-14 vs SHAKOPEE LEGION 2
Nick Forar (CHALK IT UP) 50-16 vs SHAKOPEE LEGION 2
Robb Bubendorf (SHAPE IS OVERRATED) 50-20 vs PULLMAN
Kurt Rame (KNUCKLEHEADS) 50-20 vs QUILT FISHING

Brandon Knott (SHAKOPEE LEGION 1) 50-22 vs WINTER IS COMING

Arnold Andrews (MOTORBOATERS) 50-22 vs CYS
Bill Weber (SHAPE IS OVERRATED) 50-26 vs PULLMAN

Rounds

Won
97.0
92.5
91.0
89.5
89.0
84.5
83.5
79.0
78.0
74.5
68.0
63.5
58.0
44.0

Rounds Points Points Games Games
Lost For Against Won Lost
59.0 5315 4160 401 249
63.5 5168 4393 385 265
65.0 5275 4262 411 239
66.5 4961 4678 350 300
67.0 5145 4446 381 269
71.5 4961 4740 341 309
72.5 4740 5026 303 347
77.0 4692 5051 293 357
78.0 4795 4943 318 332
81.5 4923 4886 333 317
88.0 4775 4888 316 334
92.5 4787 4960 309 341
98.0 4039 5583 207 443
112.0 4031 5591 202 448

LAST WEEK'S 10-ZIPS

Kurt Rame (KNUCKLEHEADS) (2)

Matt Miller (QUILT FISHING)

Nick Forar (CHALK IT UP)

Scott Boushee (SHAPE IS OVERRATED)
Andy Platto (HEARTBREAKERS)
Brandon Forar (CHALK IT UP)

Joe Schultz (TURTLES 1)

Josh Ferkovich (KNUCKLEHEADS)

Ken Quilt (QUILT FISHING)

LAST WEEK'S EROs

Brandon Forar (CHALK IT UP) (2)

Nick Forar (CHALK IT UP) (2)

Scott Boushee (SHAPE IS OVERRATED)
Andy Platto (HEARTBREAKERS)
Brandon Radke (QUILT FISHING)

Joe Schultz (TURTLES 1)

Josh Mechtel (SHAKOPEE LEGION 1)
Lindsay O'Neil (WINTER IS COMING)
Matt Miller (QUILT FISHING)
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