MN Valley - 2023-2024 • 03/28/2024 Recap • www.erostats.com

Rank	Team	Rounds Won	Rounds Lost	Points For	Points Against	Games Won	Games Lost
1	SHAKOPEE LEGION 1	97.0	59.0	5315	4160	401	249
2	SHAPE IS OVERRATED	92.5	63.5	5168	4393	385	265
3	CHALK IT UP	91.0	65.0	5275	4262	411	239
4	HEARTBREAKERS	89.5	66.5	4961	4678	350	300
5	KNUCKLEHEADS	89.0	67.0	5145	4446	381	269
6	CHALK OFF	84.5	71.5	4961	4740	341	309
7	BALLS DEEP	83.5	72.5	4740	5026	303	347
8	CYS	79.0	77.0	4692	5051	293	357
9	QUILT FISHING	78.0	78.0	4795	4943	318	332
10	WINTER IS COMING	74.5	81.5	4923	4886	333	317
11	SHAKOPEE LEGION 2	68.0	88.0	4775	4888	316	334
12	MOTORBOATERS	63.5	92.5	4787	4960	309	341
13	TURTLES 1	58.0	98.0	4039	5583	207	443
14	PULLMAN	44.0	112.0	4031	5591	202	448

LAST WEEK'S MATCHES (home team bold CAPS)

Balls Deep (4), TURTLES 1 (2) SHAKOPEE LEGION 1 (4), Winter Is Coming (2) HEARTBREAKERS (5), Chalk Off (1) CHALK IT UP (6), Shakopee Legion 2 (0) Quilt Fishing (5), KNUCKLEHEADS (1) Motorboaters (5), CYS (1) Shape Is Overrated (5), PULLMAN (1)

LAST WEEK'S MVPs

Brandon Forar (CHALK IT UP) **50-14** vs SHAKOPEE LEGION 2 Nick Forar (CHALK IT UP) **50-16** vs SHAKOPEE LEGION 2 Robb Bubendorf (SHAPE IS OVERRATED) **50-20** vs PULLMAN Kurt Rame (KNUCKLEHEADS) **50-20** vs QUILT FISHING Brandon Knott (SHAKOPEE LEGION 1) **50-22** vs WINTER IS COMING Arnold Andrews (MOTORBOATERS) **50-22** vs CYS Bill Weber (SHAPE IS OVERRATED) **50-26** vs PULLMAN

LAST WEEK'S 10-ZIPS

Kurt Rame (KNUCKLEHEADS) (2)
Matt Miller (QUILT FISHING)
Nick Forar (CHALK IT UP)
Scott Boushee (SHAPE IS OVERRATED)
Andy Platto (HEARTBREAKERS)
Brandon Forar (CHALK IT UP)
Joe Schultz (TURTLES 1)
Josh Ferkovich (KNUCKLEHEADS)
Ken Quilt (QUILT FISHING)

LAST WEEK'S EROS

Brandon Forar (CHALK IT UP) (2)
Nick Forar (CHALK IT UP) (2)
Scott Boushee (SHAPE IS OVERRATED)
Andy Platto (HEARTBREAKERS)
Brandon Radke (QUILT FISHING)
Joe Schultz (TURTLES 1)
Josh Mechtel (SHAKOPEE LEGION 1)
Lindsay O'Neil (WINTER IS COMING)
Matt Miller (QUILT FISHING)